IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

EDONE DOM EEGINOLOGIEG LLG	- e
FRONT ROW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,	&
Dla:4:ff	<pre>\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ No. 1:10-cv-00433 JB-SCY</pre>
Plaintiff,	8
	8
VS.	8 N 1 10 00422 ID GCV
ND A MEDIA MENTINES II S SPENII S	
NBA MEDIA VENTURES, LLC, GBTV, LLC,	§ No. 1:12-cv-01309-JB-SCY
MERCURY RADIO ARTS, INC. d/b/a 'THE	§
GLENN BECK PROGRAM, INC.,'	§
PREMIERE RADIO NETWORKS INC., MLB	§ §
AND ADVANCED MEDIA, L.P.	§
	§
Defendants.	_
FRONT ROW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,	§
	§
Plaintiff,	§
	§
VS.	§ § § §
	§ No. 1:13-cv-00636-JB-SCY
TURNER SPORTS INTERACTIVE, INC. and	§
TURNER DIGITAL BASKETBALL	§
SERVICES, INC.,	§
,	§
Defendants.	§
FRONT ROW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,	-
,	§
Plaintiff,	
	\$ \$ \$
VS.	8
	§ No. 1:13-cv-01153-JB-SCY
NBA MEDIA VENTURES, LLC, TURNER	
SPORTS INTERACTIVE, INC. and TURNER	§ §
DIGITAL BASKETBALL SERVICES, INC.,	8
DIGITAL DI WILL IDI ILLI BLICVICLO, INC.,	§ § §
Defendants.	δ 8
Detenualits.	ኝ ዩ
	_

PLAINTIFF FRONT ROW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Front Row Technologies, LLC ("Front Row") hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment (Dkt. 360) entered in this action on August 31, 2016, including without limitation Dkt. Nos. 356 and 357. Front Row further appeals any and all orders, rulings, findings and/or conclusions of the Court adverse to it that comprise the judgment, in whole or part.

The Federal Circuit has exclusive jurisdiction over this appeal because it is a civil action arising under one or more Acts of Congress relating to patents. 28 U.S.C. § 1295(a)(1); see also 28 U.S.C. § 1292(c)(2).

Dated: September 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Christopher L. Evans

Michael W. Shore Alfonso Garcia Chan Jennifer M. Rynell Russell J. DePalma Christopher L. Evans Ari Rafilson SHORE CHAN DEPUMPO LLP 901 Main Street, Suite 3300 Dallas, Texas 75202 Telephone: 214.593.9110 Facsimile: 214.593.9111

Telephone: 214.593.9110
Facsimile: 214.593.9111
mshore@shorechan.com
achan@shorechan.com
jrynell@shorechan.com
rdepalma@shorechan.com
cevans@shorechan.com
arafilson@shorechan.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Front Row Technologies, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on September 1, 2016 I electronically filed the foregoing document with the U.S. District Court, District of New Mexico using the CM/ECF system, which sent notification of such filing to all counsel of record who has registered with the CM/ECF system.

/s/ Christopher L. Evans
Christopher L. Evans